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Region 1 States: 
Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts,



New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont

OLDC Contact:
Bob Degnan
617-565-2485

bob.degnan@acf.hhs.gov
DHHS, Administration for Children and Families

JFK Federal Building, Room 2000

Boston, MA  02203

Region 2 States: 
New Jersey, New York, Puerto Rico, Virgin Islands
OLDC Contact:
Clinton McGrane
212-264-2890 ext 176

clinton.mcgrane@acf.hhs.gov
DHHS, Administration for Children and Families

26 Federal Plaza, Room 4114

New York, NY  10278  

Region 3 States: 
Delaware, District of Columbia, Maryland,



Pennsylvania, Virginia, West Virginia

OLDC Contact:
Michael Rolish
215-861-4016
michael.rolish@acf.hhs.gov
DHHS, Administration for Children and Families
Public Ledger Bldg., Suite 864
150 S. Independence Mall West

Philadelphia, PA  19106

Region 4 States:
Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky



Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee
OLDC Contact:
James Colvin
404-562-2838
james.colvin@acf.hhs.gov
DHHS, Administration for Children and Families

61 Forsyth Street, Suite 4M60

Atlanta, GA  30303
Region 5 States:
Illinois, Indiana, Michigan



Minnesota, Ohio, Wisconsin

OLDC Contact:
Eric Staples
312-353-6350
eric.staples@acf.hhs.gov
DHHS, Administration for Children and Families

233 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 400

Chicago, IL  60601
Region 6 States:
Arkansas, Louisiana, New Mexico, Oklahoma, Texas
OLDC Contact:
Janice Davis
214-767-2965
janice.davis@acf.hhs.gov
DHHS, Administration for Children and Families

1301 Young Street, Room 914
Dallas, Tx  75202

Region 7 States: 
Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska
OLDC Contact:
Michael Factor
816-426-2232
michael.factor@acf.hhs.gov
DHHS, Administration for Children and Families

601 East 12th Street, Room 276

Kansas City, MO  64106

Region 8 States: 
Colorado, Montana, North Dakota,



South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming
OLDC Contact:
Kathy Rademacher
303-844-1203
kathy.rademacher@acf.hhs.gov
DHHS, Administration for Children and Families

1961 Stout Street, Office 926
Denver, CO  80294

Region 9 States: 
Arizona, California, Hawai’i, Nevada



American Samoa, Guam, Commonwealth of Northern Marianas
OLDC Contact:
Debi O’Leary
415-437-8464
debi.o'leary@acf.hhs.gov
DHHS, Administration for Children and Families

90 7th Street, 9th Floor
San Francisco, CA  94103

Region 10 States: 
Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington State
OLDC Contact:
David Thomas
206-615-2567
david.thomas@acf.hhs.gov
DHHS, Administration for Children and Families

2201 6th Avenue, Suite 300

Seattle, WA  98121

PAGE  
1

